LR 569

ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 569

Introduced by Fulton, 29.

WHEREAS, Ms. Lana Peterson-Pressler has dedicated decades of service to the youth of Lincoln, Nebraska, as a teacher in Lincoln Public Schools; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Lana Peterson-Pressler is the only teacher from Nebraska to receive the National Elementary Physical Education Teacher of the Year award from the National Association for Sport and Physical Education; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Lana Peterson-Pressler is the only elementary physical education teacher from Nebraska to earn the National Board for Professional Teaching Standards certification; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Lana Peterson-Pressler is a continuous innovator in the field of elementary physical education, teaching a variety of nontraditional physical education and serving as a national training consultant for The First Tee National School Program; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Lana Peterson-Pressler's teaching has instilled the values of lifelong health and wellness in countless numbers of students in Lincoln and throughout the United States.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

LR 569

1. That the Legislature expresses its appreciation for the achievements of Ms. Lana Peterson-Pressler and for her positive impact on the State of Nebraska.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Ms. Lana
Peterson-Pressler and Lincoln Public Schools.